
Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Er aluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

\ame of Student : , . ^'l ./; 
/- d J

a
Class : ' .. ',' -

Follorving are questions for student satisfaction sun e\ regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

,4 - Alwavs effectivet--
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%o

0 -70 to 84Yo

2 - 55 to 69Yo

1- 30 to 54%o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good!'
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

, 1.- Usually unfair
0- Unfair



6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - Poorly

1 - IndifferentlY

07- Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student

opportunities for students.

$,- Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates

emotional growth.

exchange, field visit

you in cognitive, social and

4 - SignificantlY

fl.- VerY well
2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

P--Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

J-- RarelY

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

^-!. 
RarelY

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

O,' O ccasionallY/ S ometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7.

and grow.



-.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

'-4, 

- Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully

._3.- Reasonably

2 -Paftially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
,! ; O ccasional lYl S ometime s

I - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
.-J"- Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little

.0 - Not at all

7J. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

.;]- Neutral
' 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

I



i8. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextenttj 
- Mode.ate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

;.- 70 - 8e%

2-s0-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 = Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name orStuden ,, {onfuK< ,rytiUtlflUu
crass , t'fr ,!,rn i

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

1!z.Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100Yo

A=70 to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 69%o

1*30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

tzGood
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

JJsuallY unfair
0- Unfair

;

I
I
l

I

l

IEI



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

7.

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

J,"- Poorly

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students'

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

,]eRarelY

rn. t.u.firr}ilX-.",oring process in your institution fac,itates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

^,]--VerY 
well

2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

0-Not at all

S.Theinstitutionprovidesmultipleopportunitiestolearnandgrow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

i---Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencres'

outcomes.
4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallYlsometimes "''

course outcomes and Programme

t!4arelY
0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - R4relY

0;Xever

1 1. .your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3;zUsuallY
a. - O 

""utionallY/S 
ometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

;y'Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths

challenges.

4 - Fully

.,J,. Reasonably

2 -Partially
i - Slightly
0- Unable to

and encourage you with providing right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

Qr O ccasional lylS ometimes

1 * Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

$:{trongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

lz fome what
I - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Stro.ngly agree

-tt 
'

3 TAgree
Y- Neutral

' 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

;!Ao a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

b70 - 8e%

2-s0-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

Q.tNeutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

Sign of student



\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

class, F" Qi\ T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

$r- Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4- 85 to 100%

,y70 to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 690/o

1- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

FGood
I - Fair
0- Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - fumetimes unfair

,/
J,/Usually unfair

0- Unfair

4.



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi CoIIege , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching*Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

ctass, P" q\ q

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

L How well were the teachers able to communicate?

fAlways effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%

,y70 to 84Yo

2 - 55 to 69oh

l- 30 to 540h

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

FGood
1 - Fair
0- Poor

Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - fometimes unfair

,/Usualty unfair

0- Unfair

4.

\



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly

fz'Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 - Often

prfometimes
1 - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately
l7.Maryinally

t-/
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

;0--Shongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2; D ccasionally/S ometime s

Y- Rarety

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

, 
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

f- Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4-Everytime

3 - Usually
2 -.Occasionally/Sometimes
L/'f- Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor



. The

13. The teachers identify your strengths
challenges.

4 - Fully
3.- Reasonably

\-r/
2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4-= Everv time

r./
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionallv/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

t

and encourage you with providing right of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

lz O c casional I y/ S om etime s

I - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

f;;Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

4 -To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
1 - Very little

Q;Not at all

77. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

;lz,Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
. 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

1flo agreatextent
3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very liule
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

$_ 70 _ 89%
2-50_69%
1 -30 *49%
0 -Below 29%o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 -Agree
12/Ne*ral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

of student



\ \ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process 
,

Name of sruden t, Pq tl/qr surt%l ril/441
class, R "C\l I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 - Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 1000/o

3 - 70 to 84%o

2 - 55 to 690/o

1- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair



I

6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

d/horoudny
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

,/Often
2 - Sometimes

I - RarelY

0-Never
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social andl. The teaching and mentoring process in your

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

?:Modetately
1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

)+Disagree
0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about youl expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

[-'UsuallY
2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

l0.Wasyourperformanceinassignmentsdiscussedwithyou?
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

)rO ccasionallY/S ometime s

1 - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 zA ccasionallY/S ometimes

f- Rur.lY
0-Idon'thaveamentor

interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit



12. The teachers ilrustrate the concepts through examples and apprications.

fzEverv time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

l- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage
challenges.

you with providing right level of

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

2 - partially

)--Stightty
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

'!-.Never

help you to overcome them.

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in
quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

.-f-Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

the monitoring, review and continuous

l6' The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent
3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
I - Very little

!;-Not at a|

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

{- Agree

2 - Neutral
. 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent

froderute
2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70 -89%
2-50-69%
J"'-t) - 49%

0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

p,A*onglY disagree

Sign of student

/



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class, E'% t

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

i. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

$"=-Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%

A"'70 to 84%o

2 - 55 to 690/o

1-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

\?frood
1 - Fair
0- Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

4 - AlwaYs fair

3 - UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

{-Lj=UsuallY unfair
' 0- Unfair

2.

4.

t

I

\



I

I

t

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

,4,=ThoroughlY
5- Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

).- Often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
l. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

,/zModeratelY
1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

),/Disagree
0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-.Never,1,

10. was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

$rEverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

P'"'.{JsuallY
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

/ O ccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

1i. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 -ParttallY

tzSlightlY
0- Unable to

level of

i -1. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

'Q;'^-Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

$='Agree
2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 = Some what

t'- very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

lr Disagree
l/-0-StronglYdisagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work. /
4 - To a great extent

3,.Moderate
lr''
2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90%o

3 -70 -89%
',2*50 - 69%

1 -30 -49%
0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

").=fisagree0 - Strongly disagree

gl!&t-,
Sign of student



\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
sn-

ll"AlwaYs effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to l00o/o

3 r40 to 84oh

Y- ss to 69%o

l- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

3'z'cood
1 - Fair

0- Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

fzistallY unfair
0- Unfair

4.

,-;,4

crass , tB' A fj T



field6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

QrPoorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

"l- 
Rarely

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process

emotional growth.

;y'Signifrcantly

promoting intemship, student exchange, visit

7. in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

.3./Asree\./
2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2' Oecasionally/Sometimes

Y- Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

S-Karely
0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

8.

9.

O z,'{don'thave a mentor



rhe teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time

ftUsually
2 - Occasionallv/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths

challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonablv

and encourage you with providing right level of

p4artially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1--Rarely
L./'
0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

1Q-- Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

9rTo a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3/Asreev
2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



lg. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 = Somewhat\/
1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo

3 -70 -89%
2-50-69%
v30 - 4e%

0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

BT"StronglY disagree

e,=il'4+-
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : /AAfe

class , B'1 T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 -.Alwavs effectivet/
3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4- 85 to 100%

o*.10 to 84Yo

2 - 55 to 69Yo

1- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

/rCood
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair

3 - UsuallY fair

2 - Sometimes unfair

1/JsuallY unfair
i./
0- Unfair

\



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

fioorly
I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

,}zOften
2 - Sometimes

I - RarelY

0-Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - Very well
2 - ModeratelY

1 - Marginally

;p4(5t at att

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

. 3 = Asree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

-1 - Rarely

0-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

J.--Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

1 1. 'Your mentor does a necessaly follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - Every time

3-z Usually
"2 - O ccasionallY/S ometime s

1 - RarelY
n T J^-'f ha.ro q menfnr



1 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

, ]=fi c c asi onal I y/ S om eti me s

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage
challenges.

you with providing right level of

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

2 -Partially
]rr/stigtltly
0- Unable to

14' Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

, 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

;0/Never

15' The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 ;rstrongly agreeV
-i - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

l6' The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 -To a great extent
3:.Moderate

7- Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encorrage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforls are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent
3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

\r'Yery little
"0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90%o

3 -70 - 89%

2-s0-69%
1 -30 -49%

u}lBelow 29y,

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

. 3-* Agree
t/V

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

Sign of student



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily

7.

8.

^/Poorly1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

u!* RarelY

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

I - Marginally

;QzNot at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

;lz$tronely disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually

k O cc asional lylS ometime s

I - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 7 Occasionally/Sometimes

{- Ra..ty
0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 -.Pvery time
tX- Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor



Ihe teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4..Everv time

/JV
3 - []suallv
2 - Occasionallv/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers

challenges.

your strengths and encourage you with

4 - Fully
3 --Reasonably
4-Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

-!".,RarelY
0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0rStronslv disasree\/

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

fu,'Nloderate
2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you tr participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 = Asree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

level of



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent
3 - Moderate

/zSomewhat
1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90%o

3 -70 -89%
2-50-69%
1--i0 - 49%\/
0 -Below 29o/o

20.The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

;p=Stronely 
disagree

I
/

Sign of student



\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching*Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

/a'

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

,! * ltlways effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to l00oh

:..1-70 to 84%o

2 - 55 to 69oh

l- 30 to 54%o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

,,J.,_ Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

Fairness ofthe internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

,_.1. - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

1.

2.

4.



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
.3."- Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often

,-2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Never
The teaching and mentoring

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - Very well
2 - ModeratelY

)z'M;wginallY
0-Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agtee

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 * Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, coulse outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

p,O ccasionallY/S ometime s

I - Rarely

0- Never

10. was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 -= UsuallY
ui 

- O 
""urional 

lYlS ometime s

1 - RarelY

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

',!; RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7. process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and



,. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

.{=Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully

,3-- Reasonably

2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
'/l

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

' 
1-.- Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, parlicipative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I - Very little
0.-Not at all

'\ /''

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 -. Asree

2 -Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18' Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employ ability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent
3 - Moderate

,Somewhat
I - Very little
0 -Not at all

19' What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70 _ 89%
2_50_69%

,.-l -30 -49%
0 -Below 29%o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

, _Q-',-Strongly disagree

i$n of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

crass, 6'r{ E

F'ollowing are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4--'Alwavs effective\/
3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to l00oh

r_l- 70 to 84Yo

2 - 55 to 69oh

1- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

Y)"'=fi6r6
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

U---{sually unfair
' 0- Unfair



-_

7.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4y'horoughly
5- Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

t)z0ften
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2; Moderatelytf 

-Murginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

,!='Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

L.O*Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

()zEvetY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4- EverY time

;|-UsuallY
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely
O-Tdon'thaveamentor

8.



,2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

a{Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3rr.Reasonably

Y -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

$r Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

)rAetee
2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative
leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

9.To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers ericourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

.{,'- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
. 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts ue made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

J4o a great extent 1

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

/ro -ss%
2-s0-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

)'zNeutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

rurue
Sign of student

I

l

t



\
Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : ?llp Pqvn Bhash Kqr ,

Class : Is,

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

i. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4*'Alwavs effective\/'
3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%o

V,'-:10 to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 690/o

l- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

ffiood
1 - Fair
0- Poor

Fairness ofthe internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

]z{JsuallY unfair
' 0- Unfair

4.



6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfaetorilY

2 - PoorlY

1 - ladifferentlY

tYWon'tteach 
at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship' student exchange' field visit

opportunities for students'

4 - RegularlY

J'or"n
2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

rn. t.u.finllll-.rroring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

v4sierifrcantlY
3 - VerY well

2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all

S.Theinstitutionprovidesmultipleopportunitiestoleamandgrow.
4 - Strongly agree

,3 - Agree

12-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform You about

outcomes.
4 - EverY time

3 -UsuallY

your expected competencies, course outcomes and Programme

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

,Y::-PiarelY
0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

. ;P=-Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

;!- EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7.



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

;!=EverY time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 -.Reasonably

Y_ Purtiully
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

.1"-fl.arely
0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutra\
1 - Disagree

;[=Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

;!=to a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

. 3 - AsreeL-''
2 - Neutral

' 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 -To a great extent

/M.od"rut"
"2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above9}%o

3 -78 -89%
t'ys}-6e%

1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
,.f Diragr""

0 - Strongly disagree

Sign of student

--!



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of St

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

-!.,Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 1000/o

3 - 70 to 84Yo('-'
2 - 55 to 69Yo

l- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 --Good\-,'
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

lUsually unfair
' 0- Unfair

udent

t3

l

I
I

I

I



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

qffhororyl{y
3 * SatisfactorilY

2 - PoorlY

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, fipld visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

)2{ften
2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

'f"-Nell/ttal
1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

f- Rarely

0- Never

l0.Wasyourperformanceinassignmentsdiscussedwithyou?
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

;0. Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

' 4 -EverY time

/- UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor



,. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4;Every time
f usuatty
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully

a|= Reasonably

2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

!>A ccasional lylS ometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree
'l - A oree

2 * Neutral

J-'Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, sr:ch as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 -To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

17 Very littleV
0 -Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
. I - Disagree

0 7 Strongly disagree
\---



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

,W'agreat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

J-=ZO - 8e%

2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral

u@isagree
0 - Strongly disagree

j

J

{_)



\
Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Koltotct Tqltt{ thfisinf" e

ctass, 6' Q{ *-f

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
Iearning process.

l. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

$.rAlways effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to l00o/o

*3.*70 to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 69Yo

l- 30 to 54oh

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent
3 - Very good

{=Good
I - Fair

0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

!*suallY unfair
0- Unfair



6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

$rThorouehlV
3 - Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

'VOften
2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

G-Never

interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

7. The teaching and mentoring process in

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - Very well

TModerutelYn | -MarginallY
G-Not at all

your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly a$ee

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

;pffironelY disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2- OecasionallY/Sometimes {r

l/RarclY
t6-N.r.t

competencies, course outcomes and programme

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 7 RarelY

K N.r..

1 1. Your mentor N"" unecessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4/EvetY time

1-Usually
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

9.



. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

{Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely
0 -Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully

"!'fl'easonablY2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

-L-O " " 
u"i o nal I Y/ S ometi me s

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

)zbisagree
0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0,r{'{ot at all'J

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

47- Strongly agree
"/-3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
. I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

UTo a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

,y 10 - 89%

2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 *Below 29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agtee

3 - Agree

/z'Nefiral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

Sign of student

/



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : ,illnde rdtqL (nql,lW

crass , [3 ' ("fl f

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

$--Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4- 85 to l00Yo

e/70 to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 69Yo

1- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent
3 - Very good

,/-.Good
1 - Fair
G- Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

;fiJstally unfair
0- Unfair

1.

2.

4.



teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

$:Bvery time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

l- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

lzlartially
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

$ever
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

},.Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

J;.Moderate
2 - Some what
1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

. ,!=Nieutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforls are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

&'To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

&-70 - 89%

2- 50 - 69%

1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

'!-- 
Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

Sifln of student



\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : t" rci i'c\ /rwiilq

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

l. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

\,4-Alwayseffective
3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 1000/o

\ 3-70to84oh
2 - 55 to 690/o

l- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

,. 2 - Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. Faimess of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair

3 - UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

..1 - UsuallY unfair
' 0- Unfair

t1



7.

5.How-we1l did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satislactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

J - Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly

_3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally
0-Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

. 2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

I 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

.4-EverYtime
3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

9.

7



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

l- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully

J,=-KeasonablY
2-Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

, 2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little

,0-Notatall

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

..4 - Strongly agree

' 3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree



18, Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90%o

3 -10 -89%
?-- 50 - 69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

J,- Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

l
I

l

l

Sign of student



\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class : a.q r
Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

lY"atwaYs effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to l00Yo

3 -70 to 84o/o

{ss b 690/o

l- 30 to 54%o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

J"'Fait
0- Poor

Faimess of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2.*Sometimes unfair
V2'

1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

4.



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly

ffiatisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 - Often

t/'- Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

,)zMarginally
0-Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

;Q-firongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

fEvery time

3 - UsuallY

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

]'zPtatelY
0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - IJsually

27O c casional lyl S o metime s
-i - Rar.ly
0-Idon'thaveamentor



//

/

teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

f.-Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and
challenges.

4 - Fully
p-,-Reasonably

2 -Partially
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

encourage you with providing right level

14' Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

,)-- O ccasi onal I y/S ometime s

1 - Rarely
0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the
quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

u],<Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

monitoring, review and continuous

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative
leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 -To a great extent
3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
1 - Very little

l[- Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

QAeutral. 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft sk,ls, iife skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

kTo a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little

0 -Not at all

19. what percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector' Multimedia', etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above 90%

A/70 - 8e%

2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29o/o

4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

;)-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagrce

sl,,
Sign of studen

t



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year Z0lg-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning process

Name of Student :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

1f Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 - 85 to 100Yn

3 - 70 to 84%o

2 - 55 to 69Yo

l- 30 to 54Yo
'Vhelow 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3"/Yerv sood,\/
'2 - Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair

€/So "times 
unfair

I - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

2.

4.

\

Class :



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

$,Tforoughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6' The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

j;Often
2 - Sometimes

I - Rarely

0- Never
7 ' The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well

1)*1l4oderately
I - Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

,).-fisagree
0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
outcomes.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/S ometimes
I - Rarely

g!-fi[ever

course outcomes and programme

10. was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Every time

"!-=Usually2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

I 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

Q_,,/ O c c asio nal I y/ S o m eti me s

1 - Rarely

4 I.4nn'-t \arta a aaatoc

0-ldon'tbaYeamentor

9.



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time

,]."- Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and

challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

. 2 ,-Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

encourage you with providing right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

;0: Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

.-f- Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
1 _ \/er\, little

0 - Not at all
L

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree
L

3 - Agree
z'- )\)et)UD)

' -\* -.-.. :.-

I
ag

=

=

,:1::=

-.iE)tyfilF;r;-_

_l



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

34o a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3* 70 - 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29%o

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

-2-.Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

I
/



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on
Teaching Learning process

Name of Student :

class , l'': ' 'A I

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
Iearning process.

l. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 - Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 - 85 to l00Yo

3 -70 to 84%o
L

2 - 55 to 69Yo

l- 30 to 540

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
4- Excellent
3 - Very good

2 - Good
'j - Fui,
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

,1 - Usually unfair
. 0- Unfair



6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
.3 - Often
L

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

L,'
1 - Marginally

0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agtee

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

.l - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time
i-

3 - Usually

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY
t-2 

- O..urionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7.



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

J- Every time

3 - Usually

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and

challenges.

4 - FullY

jr Reasonably

2 -PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

encourage you with providing rigirt level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

)/ O ccasionally/S ometimes

1 - RarelY

0 - Never

15.The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
j-- Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 = Not at all

\;,''

17. Teachels encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - Strongly agree
'3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

/



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

t1- To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo

3 -70 -8e%
2-s0-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
t..?'

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

U(ws
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

;Ftrlways effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syltabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%

G4o to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 69%o

I- 30 to 54oh

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

l; Good

I - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair

.2 - Sometimes unfair

,!.alsually unfair

l3'qt r

0- Unfair

__.t

\



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

;f,horoughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

Qz-Often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well

,/-ModeratelY
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

[rDisagree
0- Strongly disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

,,pNever

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

)rofsuallY
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessaly follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 -!;uallY
y),/O ccasionallY/S ometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

;!"=Tvery time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage
challenges.

4 - Fully

J'- RtutonablY
2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

!

with providing right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2,; O ccasi onal I y/S ometi m es

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

*t-Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
I - Very little
0--=Not at all

lr"

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

lzNeutral
. 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

$4dagreat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3= lo - 89%
2-s0-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

y'Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

I

-ruU"-Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna
Academic year Z0lg-20

criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation student Satisfactioo ,u*., o,
Teaching Learning process ,

4. Faimess of the internal evaruation process by the teachers.
4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

, l. - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

Name of Student : h
Class :

ffiffi:#.:rl*rtons 
for studenr satisfaction survey regarding teaching

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
,4 - Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 - 85 to l00yo

,_3 - 70 to 84%
2 - 55 to 69%o

l- 30 to 54%
0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as
4- Excellent
3 - Very good

._2 - Good

I - Fair
0- Poor



6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

.4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - PoorlY

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students'

4 - RegularlY

s3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

rn. t.u.firr)ilffrr.",oring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

, 2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

0-Not at all

8'Theinstitutionprovidesmultipleopportunitiestolearnandgrow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

9. t.u.h.l, inform you about your expected competencies' coufse outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 - EverY time

fiTAsuallY
"2- 

O c casionallY/S ometime s

1 - RarelY

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimesi 
1 - Rur.lY

0-Never

ll.Yourmentordoesanecessaryfollow-upwithanassignedtasktoyou.

,4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7.



;. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

;!-EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges'
4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

)'- futtiuttY

1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes
"1 - RarelY

0 - Never

l5.Theinstitutionmakesefforttoengagestudentsinthemonitoring,reviewand
quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutra1

J-='Disagree
0 - StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods' such as experiential learning'

learning u,a p,-o-ut.,n solving *.thodotogies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little

continuous

particiPative

0 -Not at all
\-€"

lT.Teachersencoulageyoutoparticipateinextracurricularactivities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
''--1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree



-!

Wu#Y\(J''rL

Sign of student

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

{r-To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo

.,).-70 -89%
2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

, 2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

crass, {E" frT
//anz

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
Iearning process.

i. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
j,zi\lways effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 * Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 1000/o

t3r7O b 84%
2 - 55 to 690/o

1- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent
3 - Very good

<2,.<Good

I - Fair

0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

.!>ilsually unfair
0- Unfair

Name of Student :



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

1lzThorcryhly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

uy'Often
2 - Sometimes

I - Rarely
0-Never

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well

lpvloderately
1 - Marginally
0-Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

".0-6trongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

.-3"--Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

e,O cc asionally/S ometime s

1 - Rarely

0-Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 -Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes/
fi/Rarely
0-Idon'thaveamentor



-

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
,4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13' The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully

.}, ReasonablV

2 - Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14' Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usuallv

f, =0 
ccasional lylS ometimes

I - Rarely
0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the
quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

L)-:Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

monitoring, review and continuous

16' The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative
leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 -To a great extent
3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
I - Verv little

;Q-Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
. 4 -.gtrongly agree
L_-,-

J - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

tlir



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

ffo a great extent
3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedi a, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90%o

u-10 - 8e%

2-s0_69%
1_30_49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
L//'

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

)
/

I

I

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion I[ - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of student : phCE-e ftadnq vi'rna
ctass , fi'ry -tt

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

fi Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%o

A-70 to 84%o

2 - 55 to 69Yo

1* 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 '- Goodu
I - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 * Sometimes unfair

{-o.Usually unfair
0- Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

1l-Thoroughly
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

. l- - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

*2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

0-Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
t!"- Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

Q74'{ever

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

^{-- 
EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

I - RarelY

0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4- EverY time

P- UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

1f- EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identifY Your

challenges.

4 - FullY

Pr ReasonablY

2 -PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

strengths and encourage you with providing
:

right level of

14. Teachers afe able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

/.- O cc asional I Y/ S o metime s

1 - RarelY

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring' review and

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

? - AoreeJ tLD

2 - Neutral

J-'-Disagree
0 - StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences'

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little

P-=Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - Strongly agree

r?'Agree
2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

continuous

participative



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

ffo a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

&= 70 - 89%

2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29%o

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree
p-:'Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

fl)ee6
Sign of student

,,
/



6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

;!,-ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - Poorly

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

. 3- - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

*2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

0-Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

t|'- Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about youl expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

$'Never

10. was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

'$'- EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

p,- Usually

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7.

8.



,.Theteachersillustratetheconceptsthroughexamplesandapplications.

$,: EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges'

4 - FullY

J,- Reasonably

2 -PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

Lz O ccasionallY/S ometimes

1 - RarelY

0 - Never

i5.Theinstitutionmakesefforttoengagestudentsinthemonitoring,reviewandcontinuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
*f- Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential iearning' participative

learningandproblemsolvingmethodologiesforenhancingleamingexperiences.
4 -To a gteat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little

"Q---Not 
at all

lT.Teachersencoulageyoutoparticipateinextracurricularactivities.
4 - Strongly agree

t?!Agree
2 -Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

3r*-T, a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.'while

teaching.

4 - lrbove90o/o

u70 -8e%
2- 50 - 69%

1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

@lefiral
I - Disagree

0 - Shongly disagree

dt6r/*
Sign of studen

20. The overall qualrty of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

r-

t
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year Z0lg-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning process

Name of Student :

Class : P' (il --T

4.

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
.$/ Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 - 85 to 100%

3i- 70 to 84%o

2 - 55 to 69oh

1- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

.lr Very good

2 - Good

I - Fair
0- Poor

Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2-- Sometimes unfairt/
I - Usuallv unfair

' 0- Unfair

\

s0tesh



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

7.

8.

{r-.IndifferentlY
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

3 - Often

p,- Sometimes

I - RarelY

0-Never

in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

The teaching and mentoring prooess in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

,3 - VerY well
ui 

- Moderately

1 - MarginallY

0-Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

.4.- Strongly agree\-'
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about youl expected competencies, coulse outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

.7 O c c asio nal lYl S o metime s

1 - RarelY

0-Never

10. was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

;f'-- RarelY

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

),/Occasionally/Sometimes
I - Rarely

0: I don't have a mentor



.. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

;l--Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

i3. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully

f.-T.easonably
2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

ffi ccasionally/S ometime s

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

tlrDisagree
0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little

fQ-:Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracuricular activities.

, $rt'strongly agree\-/
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Eltorts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

{-To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above9}Yo

G-=70 - 89%

2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

J-- Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

.- G"lrl€
Sign of student



7.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

{r'lndifterently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often
2 - Sometimesv;
1 - Rarely

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
.,3,- Very well
"2 - Moderately
1 - Marginally
0-Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

^4 - Strongly agree\-'
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

,y' O c c asio nal lYl S ometi me s

1 - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

t1--- RarelY

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'
' 4-EverYtime

3 - UsuallY

y'"OccasionallY/Sometimes
I - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

't



. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

;l-:EvetY ttme

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13.The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fullv
p4.easonably
2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

Q,-A c casionally/S ometime s

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

.,L.=Disagree
0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
p-Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

, $t'Strongly agree\-,/
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

tf. oagteatextent
3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little
0 -Not at all

lg.WhatpercentageofteachersuselCTtoolssuchasLCDprojector'Multimedia'etc'while
teaching.

4 - Above 90%

a---70 -8e%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming pfocess in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agtee

3 - Agree

!-'-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name ot Stuilent , KAE 'h r/,

Class : a,

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

,{= Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to l00o/o

Q-.-lO to 84oh

2 - 55 to 69Yo

1- 30 to 54o/n

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

&,= Good

I - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

.'.]z'UsuallY unfair
0- Unfair

1.

2.



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

,$Ahoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

'3rOften
2 * Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well

kModerately
I - Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

llDisagree
0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely
pr-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
.{;,-Every time
3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

,/fftually
2 - OccasionallylSometimes

I - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

9.



12.Theteachersillustratetheconceptsthroughexamplesandapplications.
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

lzO c c asio nallY / S ometi me s

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths

challenges'
4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 -Part\allY
g.z'SlightlY
0- Unable to

and encourage You with providing right level of

14.Teachelsaleabletoidentifyyourweaknessesandhelpyoutoovercomethem'
4 - EverY time

3 - Usualiy

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

P=^Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

;}StronglY 
agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as-experienlial learning' participative

learning una prou1"* solving."tn"aoi"gi., ro' enhancing learning expenences'

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

['-VerY little
0 -Not at all

lT.Teachersencourageyoutoparticipateinextracuricularactivities.
4 - Strongly agree

,Vgree
2 -Neutral

' 1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

the monitoring, review and continuous



Rashtramata lndira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : Ro rred

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

,47'-AlwaYs effective

5- Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%

3'r70 to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 69%o

1- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

t)rGood
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - AlwaYs fair
3 - UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

"l-'UsuallY 
unfair

0- Unfair

\

r-/l 
-class , 13 " V'l )J-



6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

S-Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student

opportunities for students.

4 -Regularly
/Often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

G-Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
y'Moderately
1 - Marginally
0-Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

exchange, field visit

you in cognitive, social and

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

, l,* Disagree\z'
0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

,Q= 
Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

,_J = Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

- )' - O ccasionally/S ometimes\./
1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7.

8.



, The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
g)---Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

l- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

j,=.partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 * Every time

3 - Usually
2 - O-ccasionally/S ometimes,/
J't Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

D-- StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3.,- Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
./'

f Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
. I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

#-To agreatextent
3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedi a, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70 -89%tl'
2-50*69%
1 -30 -49%

;$ 
* Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

,l- Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

/



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :
sfclKhMalh-

ctass, R fl oT

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

How well were the teachers able to communicate?

^!,- 
Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100qio

;--70 to 84Yo

2 - 55 to 69Yo

l- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

J-.Good
I - Fair
G- Poor

Faimess of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
y'Usually unfair
0- Unfair

pes hmtl t

1.

2.

4.

,.d



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

^']rlndifferentlY
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

.0=Never
7. The teacLing and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3..- Very well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2---Neutral
"V

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

yQ"Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

3: O 
"casionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

i 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

3/EYerY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

8.

9.

I



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

$..^Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully

,],--IleasonablY
2 -Pafiially
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2r/ O ccasionally/S ometimesr./
1 - Rarely

0 - Never

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

$z-Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

t>T" a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3;A-gree
2 - Neutral

. 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

-:.d



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

9-To a gteat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above90oh

Q/10 - 8e%

2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29%o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning plocess in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

]z'lteutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

pey!4
Sign of student



r
5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

{r Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0= Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 - Significantly

,)- Very well
2 - Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

1|:Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

fiNever

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

]- O ccasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Ifiverytime
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I * Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

\

7.

8.

9.

10.



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

$,lEvery time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

i- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths

challenges.

4 - Fully

,J"*-ReasonablY
2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

and encourage you with providing right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

]r/ O ccasional lylS ometime s

I - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 --Stronslv disasree\-,'

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

t-.To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3,24:gree
2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

V To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70 -89%\./
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

.,2'-l'Jeutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

Prgf'uee
Sign of student

II
L.



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
Iearning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4---Alwavs effective

%- So*.,imes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 1000/o

3 /"70 to 84Yo
'2-55to69%o

1- 30 to 54%o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2/ Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

Fairness ofthe internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

);z{suallY unfair

4.

dt,ov fanchM ghi

0- Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

;/fhoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visitopportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

&-Often
2 * Sometimes

I - Rarely
0- Never

7 ' The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social andemotional growth.

4 - Significanrly
3 _ Very well

y2-;-ModeratelY
I - Marginally
0- Not at all

8' The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 - Strongly agree
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

{-znisagree
0- Strongly disagree

9' Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programmeoutcomes.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

,0--Never

10' was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
tf-Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0-Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary foilow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 - Every time

.).- Usually
' 2 - OccasionallyiSometimes

1 - Rarely
0-Idon,thaveamentorI



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
tAzTvery time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

Jz-Fullv
3 - Reasonably

2 -Partially
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time

,),-Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes efforl to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 _ Asree

p- Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, parlicipative
learrring and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

)zyery little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

lpTStrongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent
-V,{Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70 -89%
?_s0*69%

t-?

1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

,fl--Strongly disagree

\
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\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching*Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Name of Student :

Teaching Learning Process

ft<qEh ruoClLAV

crass . I*,4h "=rt

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

L How well were the teachers able to communicate?

1!- Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4- 85 to 100%

3 - 70 to 84%o

2 - 55 to 690/o

l- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be desciibed as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

ly'Good
I - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

.[)JsuallY unfair

0- Unfair



7.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorilv-/
{-Poorly
1 * Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often
2 - Sometimes
y'- Rarely

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

1 - Marginally

-OjNot at all
The institution provides multiple opporlunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

-2'-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

.-3'- Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 -);lualty
/{- O ccasional I y/S ometime s

1 - Rarely

0-Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 - Every time

""3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

9.



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

;L-EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

challenges.
4 - FullY

SjReasonablY
2 -PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

providing right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

-2- O ccasionallY/ S ometime s

1 - RarelY

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring' review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
.J: Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experientiar leaming, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences'

4 - To a gteat extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

*- VerY little

0 -Not at all

lT.Teachersencoulageyoutoparticipateinextracurricularactivities.
4 - Strongly agtee

3 - Agree

2;I'{eutral

'l- Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Vo a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above9}%o

,,y10 -8e%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 z-Neutral
Y- Di.ugr..
0 - Strongly disagree

Ps@
Sign of student

/



\
Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

AtzLeuYqs(Name of Student :

r') "/l ^--rTr--

ctass, $ ,C/l ")L-

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4- Alwavs effective
\--'

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2, How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%

3 z'70 to 84Yo
v/
2 - 55 to 69Yo

1- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

/Good
I - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - So_metimes unfair
I T.Osually unfair

Y- Unfair

eh€lk



6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

;fThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - PoorlY

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

t/z Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive' social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

]rModeratelY
1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all
g. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
;1- Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies' course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0TNever
v'

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

-4rEvery time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 -Everltime
3*JKtallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7.

I



I
lt

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

;)--EverY time
'3 

- Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

2-PartiallY
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

Q_-Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2..- Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
leaming and problem solvrng methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

/ _T, a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - A{iee
2 - Neutral

. 1 - Disagree

0 - StongLy disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to incurcate soft sk*ls, life skills and employability

,ftifft to *uLe you ready for the world of work'

5.How well did the

!/fo agrcatextent

3 -Moderate
2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

19'WhatpercentageofteachersuselCTtoolssuchasLCDprojector,Multimedia,etc.while
teaching'

4 - Above 90%

3,*70 -89%
'z-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 - Below 29%

20. The overail quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2-Neutralti 
- Diru*,t'

0 - StronglY disagree

\Lrk".'--ffi-=.=
Sign of student

11
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : tfrur frrrfi"il,, PiriP

crass, [e" 17'Il

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

l. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4,- Alwavs eflective

5 - So*.,imes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syliabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%

J--70 to 84Yo

2 - 55 to 69oh

l- 30 to 540

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

/Good
I - Fair

0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

4 - AlwaYs fair
3 - UsuallY fair

2 - Sometimes unfair

J jUsuallY unfair

0- Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly

/- Satisactorily
2 - Poorly

I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2- Sometimes

I - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution

emotional growth.

4 * Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

.-tr--Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

.2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

..k=Every time
3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4-Everytime

ia--#srially

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

facilitates you in cognitive, social and



l. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

;l-Bvery time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

2."-'Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3;Usually
'4. - O ccasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

8:-Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

-3--Moderate
2 - Some what
1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

.4'-- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class :

'fiur trrfr"th, PiriP

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4,- Alwavs effectivev'
3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syliabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100o/o

'?-70 
to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 69%o

1- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

,)rGood
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

J -"Usually unfair
' 0- Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly

{ga5ir1u"1o61t
2 - Poorly

I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 - Often

2- Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well
2 - ModeratelY

.-l-'Marginally

internship, student exchange,' field visit

you in cognitive, social and

grow.
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

-2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

,,41Usually
2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

10. was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

rFEvetY time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0'- I don't have a mentor

4 -Everv4ime



/

l. -{he teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and

;!:.Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

applications.

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

)'* PattiallY
1 - Slightty
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3,- Usually//'2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

3: Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

4-To agreatextent

-_3:Moderate
2 - Some what
1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
,4'- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
. 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



l8' Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

!.-'To a great extent
3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

l9' What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia" etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

,y-70 - gg%

2_50_69%
I -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

. -2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

.fuW
Sig( ofs'tudent

/



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process ,

Name of Student :

Class : BSC Z

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
Iearning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

,/ - Always effective
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to l00oh

a,-70 to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 69Yo

l- 30 to 54oh

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

Q.-Good
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

,17 Usually unfair
.V

0- Unfair

flae{L frrrqr/arl



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
,3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 * Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange,
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

/ - Sometimes

I - Rarely
0- Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately

f,rMaryinally
G-Not at all

facilitates you in cognitive, social and

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

p-Strongly disagree

7.

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,

outcomes.

J - Every time

3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0* Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

J - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4-Everytime

3 - Usually

Z- O ccasional lylS ometime s

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

outcomes and programme

\



J. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

)-- O ccasionally/S ometime s

1- Rarely

0 - Never

' 13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

2 -Partially
J" - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

.0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Asree
te

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 * Moderate

.J,- Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

d - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4--To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc' while

teaching.

4 - Above 90%

3 -la -89%L.
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning plocess in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

p--Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

Sign of student
Mor*



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
p.- SatisfactorilY

2 - Poorly

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often
y'somettmes
1 - RarelY

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

2 - ModeratelY

"1 
-. MarginallY

0-Not at all
g. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree
v

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

J - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

P - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessaly follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

J-- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

).- O ccasional lylS ometime s

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and

challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

2 -Partially
.1 .- SlightlY

0- Unable to

encourage you with providing right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

.0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Asree
tv

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

.J,- Some what

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

4f - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

l



18' Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employabilit_v
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4: To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo

.3 -70-gg%w-
2*50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29%o

20.The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

p--Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

'&@l

Sign of student



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

-4 
-- To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90Yo

.3 =,70 - 89%

2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

^/--Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

I

Mq:/'*
Sign of student



\ Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

ctass . BSO' J

Following are questions for student satisfaction surrey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 =-Alwavs effectivet--/'
3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily
1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4- 85 to 100%o

>10 to 84oh

2 - 55 to 690/o

l- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 * Very good

,2-Good
I - Fair
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1--.--Usually unfair

' 0- Unfair

-l

Tazrt /ziq



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 --ThoroughlY

3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - PoorlY

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

J,- often
2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive' social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

/'rModetatelY
1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all

The institution provides multiple opporlunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agtee

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
!- Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, coufse outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

\ -Rare\;
;Q-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discusied with you?

.!>E;verY time
j - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessafy follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

3: Usually

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7,

I

IL



. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

y' -Every time

3 - Usually

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right

challenges.

4 - FullY

)r&easonablY
2 -PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

i4. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

p=0,ccasionallY/Sometimes
1 - RarelY

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

rl-r'Disagree
0 - StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little

0 - Not at all
l'/

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4,./StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

level of

)



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

{-,To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3.*10 - 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20.The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

,-2-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

-1

-pwau1
Sign of studen



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi Coltege, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-ZA

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of student: Gau _Zv^n Shnit<h PLVOK

ctass, 9sc ,T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

l. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

$f Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
I - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 1000/o

3 770 to 84%o\./
2 - 55 to 690/o

1- 30 to 54%o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

,flery good

2 - Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
? - qometimes unfairur/ v

1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair

)



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

f,Thoroughly
3 -- Satisfactorily
2 - poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won,t teach at all

6' The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visitopportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

)r Often
2 - Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0- Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social andemotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well

Q=Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

The institution provides murtipre opportunities to leam and grow.
4 - Strongly agree
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

,1,-Disagree
0- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

$}rrever

outcomes and programme

10' was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
47._Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I _ Rarely
0- Never

1 1' Your mentor does a necessary foilow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 - Every time
j --- Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0-Idon,thaveamentor

7.

8.

9.



'r2. Theteachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4znverY time
1/'
3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2 -.PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

you with providing right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

$Rarelr
0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

py'StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

q/Io a great extent
-3 

- Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little
0 -Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

7,- Neutral

" l - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree



18' Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employabilityskills to make you ready for the world of work.
l_-,To a great extent
3 - Moderate

2 _ Somewhat

1 _ Very little
0 - Not at all

19' What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. whileteaching.

4 - Above 90%o

3/70 - 89%
2_50_69%
1 -30 _49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

P- Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

(

Sign of student
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : lYot? ' flahr, ia rrun/) Pq r,r.r,
Class : 13 se- T

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

$/'Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100Yo

3 = 70 to 84o/o/.-
"2 - 55 to 69%o

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

J-- Fair
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair

.2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair
0- Unfair



7.

5.How well.did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3-; Satisfactorily

/2 
-Poorlv

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

,'f - RarelY

0-Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 - Moderately
1 - Marginally

,€:I.lot at all
The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
-1 - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

,4 -Every time
3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4-Nerytime_/
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Never

66essary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

{-Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

8.

I

I

11. Your mentor



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time/
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionallv/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
.-3 - Reasonably

2 -Partially
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes eflbrt to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Asree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential leaming, participative

leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

iu

17. Teachers gncourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4'- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

,1; To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above9}oh

.3 -70 -89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1_ _ Disagree

.-0 - Strongly disagree

of student

I



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College 
' 
Jalna

Academic Year 20t9-20

criterion Ir _ Teaching-Learning and Evaruation student satisfaction survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : 'qThoc| ruDL p(Ek s

ctass , $5e Z

Followingarequestionsforstudentsatisfactionsurveyregardingteaching
learning Process'

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

,4-= Llwals effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1- GenerallY ineffective

0- VerY Poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%

3,- 70 to 84o/o

5. - ss to 69oh

l- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3' The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - VerY good

'y'- Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

4z AlwaYs fair

6 -usualtY fair

i - so*t'imes unfair

1 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

r- -*j

. --\\



s.Horilu did the teachers prepare for the classes?

j-Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

*3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well

/-ModeratelY
1 - MarginallY

0-Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
/-Disagee
0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Nevera
10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

;l-EvetY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessaly follow-up with an assigned task to you'
' 

4-EverYtime

l-- UsuallYt 
2 - O 

""un 
onallY/S ometimes

i - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

grow.



f2. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

) -EverY time
3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and

challenges.

4 - FullY

-3 - ReasonablY

2 -PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

encourage you with providing right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

/, - O ccasionallY/Sometimes
' 1 - RarelY

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching \eaming proeess'

4 - Strongly agree

/ - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

A -to a greatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 -Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 '* StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
' 

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

_!t-1To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 -Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.

4 - Above 90%

;.- 70 - 89%

2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29oh

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2-Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

Sign of student

2
J



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : P hastle btpq/i

Class , IZ.fC

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 - Alwavs effective
!,/

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to l00Yo

,- 70 to 84o/o/
'2 - 55 to 690/o

1- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good/'1-Fair
0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair
1 - Usually unfair/'-o- Unfair

7 ----!!



6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

;f-ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - PoorlY

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

)z often
2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive' social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

Z -X,toderatelY
1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all

S.Theinstitutionprovidesmultipleopportunitiestoleamandgrow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
y'Disagtee

'0- StronglY disagree

7.

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies'

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1-RarelY

-OzXlever

nts discussed with You?10. Was your performance in assignme:

;L---Every 
time

' 3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

course outcomes and Programme

1 - RarelY

0-Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

.  -EverYtime
3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

,4 - Every time
'3 - Usually

2 - Occasionallv/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges"

4 - Fully

/-Reasonably
2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

i4. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

,22 - O ccasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0 - Never

15.The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

-1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing leaming experiences.

4 -To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
g- Not at all,..

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

I

I

)



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability 
_,

skills to make you ready for the world of work. /
4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate
-"2 -somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above90Yo

3 -70 -89%
7- s0 - 6e%

'1 -30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree
r 0-Stronglydisagree

dMru
Sign of studenl

I
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Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 20t9-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class : b5( - v

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

A - Alwavs effective/
3 - Sometimes effective
2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4- 85 to 100%

--3 -70 to 84%

2 - 55 to 69Yo

1- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

'2 - Good

I - Fair

0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

,"{-IJsually unfair
' 0- Unfair



7.

5.How'lr.ell did the reachers prepare for the classes?

;),-Thoroughly'3 _ Satisfactorily
2 _ poorly

1 _ Indifferently
0 _ Won,t teach at all

The institute takes
opporrunities for .rffJll:. 

interest in promoting internship, student exchange, fierd visit
4 _ Regularly

,3-- Often
2 _ Sometimes
1 _ Rarely
0- Never

#:,,:Xt"1T.:fri.-""toring 
process in vour instirution faclitates you in cognitive, social and

4 _ Significantly
3 _ Very well

).Moderately
1 - Marginally
0_ Not at all

8' The institution nrnri.loc ,-,,r+.i.^r

_ _ llr::r",;tm-ultiple 
opporrunities to ream and grow.

3 - Agree
2 _ Neutral

,l-_ Disagree
0_ Strongly disagree

9. Teachers info
outcomes. 

Inn you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
4 _ Every time
3 _ Usually
2_ Occasionally/Sometimes

1 _ Rarely

,F-Never

10' was your performance in assignments discussed with you?/-4- Every time
3 _ Usually
2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
I _ Rarely
0_ Never

I 1' Your 

T:H;lltJ"ttu', follow-up with an assigned task to you.

3 _ Usually
2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes
1 _ Rarely
0_Idon,thaveamentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

"L- 
Every time

I 3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

2 -Partially
{ g1it1",1yt

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Asree" '^b'

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

f Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
' 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability ')

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

74 -To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3 -70-89%
.b-so-6s%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29%o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

.Z -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

-efrw
Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class : BSc I-

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

t- Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%

;*70 to 84oh

2 - 55 to 690/o

l- 30 to 54%o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

4- Good
1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

-)--gtuully unfair
' 0- Unfair

lrushoz



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

;l -Thororyhly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
I - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

,2 - Often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 * Very well

-4 * Moderately

1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
',- | - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1,' Rarely

6- N.r",

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

) - Occasionally/Sometimes
r 

1 - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 = Everv time./
-5-lJsually

2 - Oc-casionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor



2' The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
__4- Every time

3 _ Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1_ Rarely
0 - Never

" #;,:[tjJrs 
identifv vour strengths and encourase you with providing right level of

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

f Partialty
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identifu your weaknesses and herp you to overcome them.4 _ Every time
3 - Usually
2 _ Occasionally/Sometimes

J _ Rarely
0 - Never

15' The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuousquality improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 _ Strongly agree

3 _ Agree

2 _ Neutral
1 _ Disagree

-0 - Strongly disagree

16' The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential reaming, participativelearning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
*-To a great extent
3 - Moderate
2 - Some what
I _ Very little
0 - Not at all

17 ' Teachers encourage you to participate in extracur:ricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

.)'* Agree

2 - Neutral
'l 

- Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



18. Efforrs are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, tife skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.

?To a great extent
'3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

7-10 - 8e%

2- 50 - 69%

1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is veiy good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

,'2 - Neutral
' 1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 20L9-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name or studen t , /'(C'Sl e t/it e gh A'Aq

Class : lLg c -tr

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

/- Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorilY

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4- 85 to l00Yo

3:lO to 84o/o

2 - 55 to 69Yo

1- 30 to 54oh

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher,s approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2- Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process by the teachers'

4 - AlwaYs fair
3 - UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

4 - UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

1),4horoughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

)'- often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

O-Never
7. The teaching and mentoring

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well

/<Moderately
I - Marginally
0-Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

v"'".1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

,A'-Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your meryo( {oes a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

4 - Every time



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 - Every time

],- Usually

' 2 - Orrusionally/Someti mes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

The teachers identify your strengths and
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

y'-Partially
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

encourage you with providing right level of

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

"l,z Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

S- Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

,4-To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
,'.4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



/
18' Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 - To a great extent

u3 
- Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

.3,.40 - gg%
"2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

]_-'NeutralV'
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

i^

,, ltqa"{ L
-:-"+--'

Sig/r of student



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

ll4horoughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

)"- Often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well

1-Moderately
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree
? _ Ac- . ^Jree
2 - Neutral

7-' | - Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0l"Never/
10. Was your performance in assignments discussedwith you?

A-Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

I - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

\

s a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications'

4 - EverY time

3 - Usually
/2 

- O 
""usionallY/S 

ometimes

1- RarelY

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.
4 - FullY

3 - ReasonablY

2r*PartiallY
1 - SlightlY

0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them'

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

"L:z'Rarely
0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,

quality improvement of the teaching learning process'

4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

€-- StronglY disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences'

.4:To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - VerY little

0 -Not at all

17'Teachersencourageyoutoparticipateinextracurricularactivities.
-''4 - StronglY agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

review and continuous



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 * To a great extent
L3 

- Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

3,-10 -89%\r/
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

;)lNeutrat
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

J

iilc"u
-"-7'

Sig[ of student



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

-,/jAhotougtilY
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - PoorlY

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange,'freld visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

/'- Often
2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

,Z-ModeratelY
1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all
g. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow'

4 - Strongly agree

? - AsreeJ t_t)

2 - Neutral

y" | - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

g. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies' coulse outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0'.Never
/'

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

l'- EverY time
,/

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Never

11. your *"ry*r66a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

'4 -Every time

3 - UsuallY



18. Efforts are made b,'" the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 - To a great extent
*3 

- Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. u,hile

teaching.

4 - Above 90oh

3 -70 -89%
2-50-69%
I -30 -49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongll disagree

ulalr
SGd of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic \.ear 20lg-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student : J St14/

Class RsLl2!

Following are questions for student satisfaction sun'e]. regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able to crrrt:t,.tni.are l

--! = Always effective
" 3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus \\'as co\.ereJ rr the class?

4 - 85 to 100Yo

3 - 70 to 84%o

2 - 55 to 69Yo

l- 30 to 54Yo

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

.2- Good
1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process b1,'the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

..:-1-- Usually unfair
' 0- Unfair

[,



J
-< .l lon' well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4--Thoroughly
13 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 * Won't teach at all

6, The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly
3 = Often\ _'

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive. social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2 =-Moderatelv\-/
1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 _ Asree" '^E',

2 - Neutral

---1'- Disagree

0- Stron_ely disagree

9. Teachers infonn 1'ou about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 - Er.en'time
3 - Usuall1'

2- Occasionalll'/Sometimes

1 - Rarel1

0- Never

10. Was your perlormance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Everv time
,'3 - Usuall;'

2 - Occasionallr,/Sometimes

i - Rarell

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
. 4 - Er-en'time

3 - Usuall1'

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

---- ---8 
3

1



The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and apprications.
.4--Every time
' 3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

oD- Rrv'e'r

13. The teachers identifl'\'our strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

4 - Fulh,

_3 - Reasonably

2 -Panially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

1-1. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to o\,ercome them.
4 - Every time
3 - Usually

-Z- - O ccasionally/S ometime s

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
qrrality irrrptovernent of ttre teac\rlng \earnng process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
,I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
leaming and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent
3 - Moderate

2 - Some what
1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

77. Teachers encourage you to parlicipate in extracuricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

+ J - Agree

2 - Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



1g. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and emplo.vabiiitl'

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

_4-- To a great extent
,a

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90oh

3 -70 - 89%

2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 - Belorv 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

SEn of student



Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College, Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Er aluation Student

Teaching Learning Process

Name of sruden t, Ch'qVcU/ ReSh/ltl frC/th
Class : Rsc'&

Following are questions for student satisfaction sun'ev regarding teaching

learning process.

1 . How well were the teachers able to .rrrl:rl ini.3te l
4'- Alwavs effective-/
3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor commuuicatiot-t

2. How much of the syllabus \\as co\.ere d in the classl

4 - 85 to 100%

3-- 70 to 84Yo

2 - 55 to 690/o

l- 30 to 54oh

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can L'est be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

,Z{Good
1 - Fair

0- Poor

Faimess of the internal evaluation process br the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

_-]--= UsuallY unr-air

0- Unfair

Survey on

4.



6.

5.1-l:..r'.,r:1- l:i:ir: :e:ch:rs plepare tbr the classes?

jlzihorouglnly

3 - Satisfactorily

2 -Poorly
I - tndifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 - RegularlY

3 =-Often
/- So-"ti-",
1 - Rarely

G-Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth-

4 - SignificantlY

3 -Verywell
y'Moderatell
I - MareinallY

G-Not at all

8. The institrsion provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

!=-StronglY disagree(
g- Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

;l-Every time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/S ometimes

I -RarelY
0-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

/U*azlly
2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1-RarelY
0-Never

I l. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'
' 4- Every time

3 - UsuallY

L/O ccffi' onallY/S ometime s/
'1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor

1-



teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

-*"-Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionallv/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing
challenges.

4 - Fully

.)/-Reasonably
2 -Pafirally
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify 1'our u'eaknesses and help you to overcome them.
4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - OccasionallyiSometimes

-.1.- Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

I - Disagree

tr[- Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning. parrrcrparire

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4 -To a great extent

-)-*Moderate
2 - Some what
1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracuricular activities.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

_|--Neutral
1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

right level of

E

E
F
E
F

h
i



i8. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills ani ::r:, -' .
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

,*ato a greatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

1Y \\'hat percentase of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teachins.

-1 -.\bove 90%

:l - 70 -89%
-2-50 - 69%

1.-30-49%
0 - Belou'2902

- The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
..--t:Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

OhhrlA
Sign of student

I

- a



?

Name orStuden ,, Pad hnd, a4 ,r( ^A#"
Class : Bsc r -tr1

Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic \-ear 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Er aluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction sun'ev regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able t.' ;.-llnt.tlicate I
4 - Alwavs effective
Y
3 - Sometimes effectir.'e

2 - Just satisfactorill'

1 - Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the s,vllabus \\.as cor,'.:ei t: lle class?

4 - 85 to 100%o

J-70 to 84%o

2 - 55 to 69%o

1- 30 to 54o/o

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teachins can L'est be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

-2 - Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor

4. Faimess of the internal evaluation process b'r the teachers.

4 - Always fair

3 - UsuallY fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

J =-Usually unfair

0- Unfair

lg l,q



I Iltw weltdi$ thg tg*:h:i: Bi:PeIe 
ror the crasses?

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

I - Poorlr'

1 - lndilterentlY

.ri - \\-on't teach at all

l he insritute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange' field r isit

opportunities for students'

4 TkegdatlY
ul 

- oft.n
2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

rrre teacfinl;l[..r,oring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitir e' social and

emotional growth.

4 - SignificantlY

3-;'YerY well
2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

0-Not at all

8'Theinstitutionprovidesmultipleopportunitiestoleamandgrow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1.'Disagree
t0- StronglY disagree

n

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies'

outcomes.
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

. );-O c c asio nal lYl S o m etime s

1 - RarelY

0- Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

 /Every time/
3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

course outcomes and Programme

1 - RarelY

0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

4 - EverY time

)z'TJsuallY
i - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Idon'thaveamentor



2.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4TEvery trme

f - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and

challenges.

4 - Fplly

,z'Reasonabl)',/
' 2 - Partially

1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

encourage 1'ou with providing right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your rr eakr.resses and help i ou to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometintes

1 - Rarely

-O* 
Never

15.The institution makes effort to eng3i: s:-r.::s in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching ie::---.:t: ::,-r.ess,

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

!- StronglY disagree

16. The institutei teachers use student cenuic methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

{Y a greatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities./g- Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
. I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

ro

E
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18. Efforts are made by the institutei teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4-To agreatextent

/'Moderate
2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90oh

3 -70 - 89%

2 -50 - 69%/'
.y'-:o - 4e%

0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.

4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

).-Disagree-0 - Strongll disagree

Sign of student



Rashtramata Indira Candhi College, Jalna

-A,cademic \-ear 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Er aluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

class , /3Se

Following are questions for student satisfaction sun'ey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How well were the teachers able tr. con-ti-nunicate?

4 - Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorill'

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

How much of the syllabus \\'as co\ ered tn the class?

4 - 85 to 100%

3 - 70 to 84Yo

2 - 55 to 690/o

l-30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approacir to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

1 - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation process bv the teachers.

4 - Always fair

3 - Usually fair

2 - Sometimes unfair

1 - Usually unfair
' 0- Unfair

2.

Vu



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -ThoroughlY
3 - SatisfactorilY

2 - PoorlY

1 - IndifferentlY

0 - Won't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship' student exchange' field visit

oPPortunities for students'

4 - ReguiarlY

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - RarelY

O-Never 
^^^ :- "^"" inctifirtit cognitive' social and

T.Theteachingandmentoringprocessinyourinstitutionfacilitatesyoum
emotional growth'

4 - SignificantlY

3 - VerY well

2 - ModeratelY

1 - MarginallY

0- Not at all

8.Theinstitutionprovidesmultipleopportunitiestoleamandgrow.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0- StronglY disagree

g.Teachersinformyouaboutyourexpectedcompetencies,

outcomes.
4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2- OccasionallY/Sometimes

1 - RarelY

0-Never

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

course outcomes and Programme

1 - RarelY

0-Never

1 i. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you'

'l - EverY time

3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

i - Rarell'

0-Idon'thaveamentor

::::
-:-
-

----:-

:



2.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encoura_qe 1,'ou with
challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

2 -Partially
1 - Slightly
0- Unable to

right level of

14. Teachers are able to identify your ueaknesses and help you to overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching leaming process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods. such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4-To agreatextent

3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracun'icular activities.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral
' 1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

/



lg. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work'

4 - To a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - VerY little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector' Multimedia' etc' while

teaching.
4 - Above 90%

3 -70 -89%
2 - 50'69%
1 -30 -49%
0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming plocess in your institute is very good'

4 -StronglY agtee

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

Sigd of student



I
Rashtramata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

-{,cademic }-ear 2019 -20

Criterion II - Teachinylearnilg and Er aluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class :
|^-11\ /- -

Following are questions for student .rrrsflicricin sun'ev regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How well $-ere the tea;i;:s :t - . : -:--:--.:.;:.el
/- Alua.y s effectir e

3 - Sometimes eilecrr,.':

2 - Just satisfactoril.,

1- Genera111, ineftectl'' :
0- Verr poor cornmuni.'.r:-.-:.

2. How much of the sr 11abus \\;s q. ' :::: ,: :h: class?

4 - 85 to 100%

{- lo to 84Yo

2 - 55lo 690/o

1- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can besr be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

)--Good
I - Fair
0- Poor

4. Fairness of the internal evaluation prrrcess br the teachers,

4 - Always fair
3 - Usually fair
2 - Sometimes unfair

-1--- Usually unfair
0- Unfair



6.

5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

{-Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently
0 - Won't teach at all

The institute takes active interest in promoting intemship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

,"{- often
2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well*2 

- Moderately

1 - Marginally
0- Not at all

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to leam and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

.1-- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2- Occasionally/S ometimes

1 - Rarely

-6-N.r.,

10. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never

1 1. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
' 4-Everytime

T- Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0-Idon'thaveamentor

7.

T



The teachers illustrate the concepts throngh eramples and applications.

4 - Every time
'3 - UsuallY

2 - OccasionallY/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 _ Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage 1'ou u'ith providing right level of

challenges.

4 - FullY

3 - Reasonablv
u'"l - Partiallr

1 - Slightlti '
{t- Unable to

: . j . . r:----,..:-. - , ..-, :--.:-: ..,.-1-:t,s tit the monitoring, review and continuous

. ..':- -' :::--::--. - '-: -:':- 
"-.'-- 

-::l'-"-l-- -i:':'eSS

- - 
t-- -=. 

= 
_'

,: _ -ii;3:
- \'-....

- 
l)r-1-- -

L' -Strt:-'-:.:---'

16. The institute,'teachers Lise sir:ie:l:.;--.r'.. :r,ilit.-ris. sucir as experiential learning, participative

leaming and problerl soLr ine :lle.-r,:i,:'-,-'='.'s ..:' enhancing learning experiences'

4 - To a great e\tent

3 - Ir4oderate

2 - Some u'hat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in e\tracurricular activities'

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - StronglY disagree

h
r



18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready forthe world of work.

4r:To agreat extent

4 -Moderate
2 - Somewhat

1 -Very little
0 -Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

4 - Above 90o/o

{- 70 - 8s%

2-s0-69%
1-30-49%
0 -Below 29o/o

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

/z:Strongly agree
i 3 - Agr..

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

F-h il<"
Sign of student

b



Reshtremata Indira Gandhi College , Jalna

Academic Year 2019-20

Criterion II - Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on

Teaching Learning Process

Name of Student :

Class i
fb\.. -r

Fol1owing are questions for student satisfaction surrey regarding teaching

learning process.

1. How-well were the teachers able to communicate?
-,/

/{-Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2- Just satisfactorilY

1- Generally ineffective

0- Very poor communication

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85 to 100%

Tzfg b 84Yo

2 - 55 to 690/o

l- 30 to 54%

0 -Below 30%

3. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

4- Excellent

3 - Very good

.Hood
1 - Fair

0- Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process bt the teachers.

4 - Always fair
3 - UsuallY fair

2 - Sometimes unfair

',1 ;UsuallY unfair

0- Unfair

4.



5.How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 -Thoroughly
3 - Satisfactorily
2 - Poorl,v

1 - Indifferently
0 - \\ron't teach at all

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 - Regularly

3 - Often

2 - Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0- Never
l. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well
2rLModerately

I - Marginally
G-Not at all

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

{-oi"ugr""
G- Strongly disagree

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

4 - Every time
3 - Usually

{ Oc*asionally lS ometime s

I - Rarely

0-Ner.er

10. Was yourperformmce in assignments discussed with you?
4 - Everytime
3 -Usnlly

?-Mnonally/Sometimes
1-Raely
FNever

1 1. Your mentor dses a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

;/Evqame,l j - L sualll
2 - Omsionalll-,rSometimes
1-Rarel1"
0-Idon'thareamentor

8,

9.



. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4.- Every time
/3 

- Usually
2 - Occasionalll'/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers identifu your stengths

challenges.

4 - Fully
3 - Reasonably

7<'eartiattY
I - Slightly
0- Unable to

and encourage you with providing right level of

14. Teachers are able to idenffi your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

-4-Every time

3 - Usually
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 -Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

qualrty improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 -Neutral
*t- !!!agree

0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institutei teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

'4--"T-'oagreatextent
3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

I - Very little
0 - Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

4 - Strongly a$ee

-3-:Stee2 - Neutral
' I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



+ up{'L
Sign of student

rl
1\

18. Efforts are made b,v the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make 1,ou read."- for the world of work.

)tTo a great extent

3 - Moderate

2 - Somewhat

1 - Very little
0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 - Above 90%

3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30 -49%
0 -Below 29Yo

20. The overall quality of teaching-leaming process in your institute is very good.
4 -Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree




